

Proclamation #17-112

Honoring Hunter Renfrow A Scholastic Leader and Extraordinary Athlete

WHEREAS, Hunter Renfrow graduated from Socastee High School in 2014, the same school that many of the Town of Surfside Beach residents attended; and

WHEREAS, Hunter Renfrow played quarterback for Socastee High School's American Football Team; and

WHEREAS, Hunter Renfrow is currently attending Clemson University; and

BE IT SO PROCLAIMED this 24th day of January 2017.

WHEREAS, Hunter Renfrow not only excelled as an athlete, but also as a scholar, and has been awarded over twenty four awards and titles; and

WHEREAS, Hunter Renfrow achieved membership in the National Honor Society in the years 2012-2013 and 2013-2014; and Mu Alpha Theta 2012-2013 and 2013-2014; and

WHEREAS, Hunter Renfrow was selected to Palmetto Boys State 2013, to learn about the American system of government and politics by participating in a mock governmental system; and was awarded the Athlete of the Year for Football at Socastee High School in 2012; and

WHEREAS, in January 2017 Hunter Renfrow caught the winning touchdown with one second remaining in the game in the College Football Playoff National Championship when Clemson University Tigers played against Alabama Crimson Tide.

NOW, THEREFORE, I, Robert F. Childs, III, Mayor of the Town of Surfside Beach, hereby proclaim that HUNTER RENFOW shall be forever remembered and honored as a Scholastic Leader and Extraordinary Athlete in the Town of Surfside Beach, South Carolina.

BE IT FURTHER PROCLAIMED that January 24, 2017 shall be proclaimed as **HUNTER RENFROW DAY** in the Town of Surfside Beach.

The Hon. Robert F. Childs, III
Mayor, Town of Surfside Beach
A444
Attest: